

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

**AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 889**

(First Reading File Bill)

**AMENDMENT NO. 1**

On page 1, strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 3 down through “guardian;” in line 6; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 17 down through “admission;” in line 19; and strike in their entirety lines 28 through 30, inclusive.

On page 2, strike in their entirety, lines 1 and 2; in line 10, strike “through (e)” and substitute “and (d)”; in line 11, strike “10-616(a),”; and in line 16, after “5-602(a)” insert “and (e)”.

**AMENDMENT NO. 2**

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 31 on page 2 through line 17 on page 3, inclusive.

**AMENDMENT NO. 3**

On page 4, in lines 21 and 22, in each instance, after “**OR**” insert “**PHYSICIAN’S COLLABORATING**”.

On page 5, in lines 7, 10, and 11, in each instance, after “**OR**” insert “**PHYSICIAN’S COLLABORATING**”; and in line 13, strike “**OR NURSE PRACTITIONER’S**”.

On page 6, in line 12, strike “**A**” and substitute “**PHYSICIAN’S COLLABORATING**”.

On page 7, in lines 1 and 3, in each instance, after “**THE**” insert “**PHYSICIAN’S COLLABORATING**”.

(Over)

**AMENDMENT NO. 4**

On page 8, in lines 25 and 26, strike “**OR NURSE PRACTITIONER**”; and in lines 26 and 29, in each instance, strike “**OR NURSE PRACTITIONER**”.

**AMENDMENT NO. 5**

On page 9, strike in their entirety lines 11 through 23, inclusive.